Welcome to CHN’s fight to stop intrusive and unnecessary Sidewalk Cell Towers.
Instructions on how to contact your local elected officials:
1. Cut and paste the letter below into an email and fill in the necessary personal information
2. Copy and paste the email addresses on the second page into your email “To” or “CC” section
3. Press Send.
_____________________________________________________________________________________________




Dear Mayor Adams and Commissioner Fraser,
 
I am a resident of 123 ABC Avenue, in Carnegie Hill: a human scale, residential neighborhood designated historic by The Landmarks Preservation Commission fifty + years ago and is on The National Register of Historic Places.
 
I am furious the city is greenlighting installation of 32-foot Sidewalk Cell Towers in historic districts. The towers directly conflict with Carnegie Hill's historic context and scale; the antiseptic, steel tube design dwarfs traditional Cobra Head and Bishop’s Crook lampposts, and rises above the tree line to reach eye level third floor apartments.  An irrevocable negative visual impact to historic properties and cumulative negative effect to historic districts will be this plan’s legacy.  
 
Carnegie Hill supports an accessible and democratized technology plan for New York City residents for equitable and efficient broadband delivery where it is needed. Alternative Solutions to these cell towers are co-locations, small cell sites, mini shrouds, and backpacks on existing street furniture for less visual intrusion and the same services. Using existing street furniture is easier to permit, install, and upgrade devices, and preserves sidewalk space and pedestrians’ inalienable right to curb access, with no additional liability concerns to building shareholders for sidewalks surrounding their building footprint
 
Even one of these Sidewalk Cell Towers irrevocably harms districts, as cited above.  With over 100% WiFi saturation and high median income, Carnegie Hill does not need these towers. 
OUT OF CONTEXT with HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGNATIONS:
o   Historic districts receive additional review reflective of substantial community investment in their designation.
o   These sidewalk cell towers meet no criteria characterizing a successful municipal improvement plan.
FALSE STATEMENTS DESIGNED to DISPARAGE NEW YORKERS WHO QUESTION THE PLAN:
o   Underserved, 5G Deserts are Top Priority: Carnegie Hill got more than 50% of the towers planned for Community Board 8.
o   Installations are minimally invasive: the towers will visually decimate historic, residential neighborhoods
o   Only the wealthy oppose the plan: 16 community boards from all 5 boroughs are strongly opposed!
PUBLIC REALM
o   Sidewalks must prioritize people and pedestrians over revenue production
o   Big Brother: opportunistic surveillance / personal data collection without consent
o   Protect our children: geo-locating devices risk cyber / physical attack on our children
 
Please stop Citybridge /Boldyn on the production, installation and roll out of these single purpose sidewalk cell towers.
 
With sincere thanks for your advocacy and care,

x________________

Copy the first column and paste into your email “To” or “CC”
	jerrold.nadler@mail.house.gov
	Congressman Jerrold Nadler
	US House of Representatives

	lkrueger@nysenate.gov
	Liz Krueger
	State Senator

	serrano@nysenate.gov
	Jose Serrano
	State Senator

	seawrightr@nyassembly.gov
	Rebecca Seawright
	NY State Assembly

	boresa@nyassembly.gov
	Alex Bores
	NY State Assembly

	gibbse@nyassembly.gov
	Edward Gibbs
	NY State Assembly

	mark.levine@manhattanbp.nyc.gov
	Mark Levine
	Manhattan Borough President

	speakeradams@council.nyc.gov
	Adrienne Adams
	City Council Speaker

	district8@council.nyc.gov
	Diana Ayala
	NY City Council

	kpowers@council.nyc.gov
	Keith Powers
	NY City Council

	district5@council.nyc.gov
	Julie Menin
	NY City Council

	robert.sokota@boldyn.com
	Robert Sokota
	Boldyn Networks

	lebrown@oti.nyc.gov
	Leslie Brown
	NYC Office of Technology

	sbanerjea@cityhall.nyc.gov
	Sreoshy Banerjea
	Public Design Commission

	scarroll@lpc.nyc.gov
	Sarah Carroll
	Landmarks Preservation Commission

	nepa-nhpa@link.nyc
	Section 106 Inquiries
	Section 106 Inquiries

	christine.heacock@fcc.gov
	Christine Heacock
	Federal Communications Commission

	echoi@achp.gov
	Emily Choi
	Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

	daniel.mceneny@parks.ny.gov
	Daniel McEneny
	NY State Parks

	nancy.herter@park.ny.gov
	Nancy Herter
	NY State Parks

	agreen@ebiconsulting.com
	Alexis Green
	EBI Consulting

	cmurray@ebiconsulting.com
	Chris Murray
	EBI Consulting



